#= ) T

Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING Y

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1- TIME ONLY

PROJECT: ATMSI/ITS iImprovements — Park Boulevard (SR 694) from Gulf Boulevard
(SR 699) to Grand Boulevard

CONTRACT NO.: 156-0148-CP(DF)

AGREEMENT DATE: April 26, 2016

COMMENCEMENT DATE: July 22, 2016

AGREEMENT TERM: 365 consecutive calendar days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Highway Safety Devices, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

Exercise a time only contract extension of one hundred fifty (150) consecutive calendar days as per the
original agreement terms and conditions. The revised agreement expiration date is December 19, 2017.
The agreement amount does not increase as part of this change order.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Time extension is due to design revisions required for closed circuit television camera installations,
modification of jack and bore to directional bore at CSX railroad, and delay incurred awaiting completion of
utility locates impacting installation of the Inter-coastal subaqueous bore. Additionally, the County made
revisions to installation of three (3) video vehicle detection system cameras placed on aluminum poles at
three (3) intersections on Park Boulevard due to conflict with existing facilities and utilities within the
restricted right-of-way. The County determined placement of cameras on poles placed within the medians
adjacent to the three (3) intersections was preferable, to original plan locations. Lead time was required for
manufacturing the poles.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $3,231,688.00
Change Order No. 1 - Time Only $ 0.00
Revised Agreement Amount: $3,231,688.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

>
e



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

By:
Mark Woodard
County Administrator

Date: W(&)\E& COQ\ w@‘)M

APPROVED AS TO FORM

/7
[ £ :
By: / ;&Ma/vfggjxi’—

Office of thé County Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

C%g lwson ) Paceid

Type/Print Name and Title



atykb60
Brijesh Patel

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear


R B

Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1- TIME ONLY |

PROJECT: ATMS/ITS Improvements — Park Boulevard (SR 694) from Gulf Boulevard
(SR 699) to Grand Boulevard

CONTRACT NO.: 156-0148-CP(DF)

AGREEMENT DATE: April 26, 2016

COMMENCEMENT DATE: July 22, 2016

AGREEMENT TERM: 365 consecutive calendar days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Highway Safety Devices, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

Exercise a time only contract extension of one hundred fifty (150) consecutive calendar days as per the
original agreement terms and conditions. The revised agreement expiration date is December 19, 2017.
The agreement amount does not increase as part of this change order.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Time extension is due to design revisions required for closed circuit television camera installations,
modification of jack and bore to directional bore at CSX railroad, and delay incurred awaiting completion of
utility locates impacting installation of the Inter-coastal subaqueous bore. Additionally, the County made
revisions to installation of three (3) video vehicle detection system cameras placed on aluminum poles at
three (3) intersections on Park Boulevard due to conflict with existing facilities and utilities within the
restricted right-of-way. The County determined placement of cameras on poles placed within the medians
adjacent to the three (3) intersections was preferable, to original plan locations. Lead time was required for
manufacturing the poles.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $3,231,688.00
Change Order No. 1 - Time Only $ 0.00
Revised Agreement Amount: $3,231,688.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:

400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

o
=



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

By:
Mark Woodard
County Administrator

Date:

By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM
Office of County Attorney
CONTRACTOR:

By: 7@@—7
@'Qd%&d%’
ype/Print Name and Title




